

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 20 OF 2009

MUNIA @ BHAGWATI Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent-State.

Learned counsel for the State, on instructions, submits that the appellant has been released from jail on 8th March, 2011 on the eve of International Women's Day, after serving a sentence of 14 years.

Considering the aforesaid statement made by learned counsel for the State, the appeal stands dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

.....J.
(H.L. GOKHALE)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 23, 2012

ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.8 SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 20 OF 2009

MUNIA @ BHAGWATI Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent-State.

Learned counsel for the State, on instructions, submits that the appellant has been released from jail on 8th March, 2011 on the eve of International Women's Day, after serving a sentence of 14 years.

Considering the aforesaid statement made by learned counsel for the State, the appeal stands dismissed as having become infructuous.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)